

SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WISCONSIN 53085

716 MONROE STREET PHONE: 414-467-6441

DONALD E. KOEHN
CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFIED RECEIPT RETURN REQUESTED

2 August, 1978

Diecast Division of Tecumseh Products Company 415 Cleveland Street Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085

Attn: D. Sherman, Plant Manager

RE: DNR REFERENCE #4410 PCB DIKE PROBLEM

I write regarding the DNR Order #2A-78-1193 which was directed to Tecumseh Products Company and the City of Sheboygan Falls, dated 28 July, 1978.

It is my understanding that such parts of the Order as requires reports, surveys, recommendations and positive action will be assumed by Tecumseh Products Company. It is my further understanding that an informal agreement to that effect was reached by officials of Tecumseh Products Company and DNR officials. It is my further understanding that toward that end, the Tecumseh Products Company has employed Donohue Engineering Company for such work.

You may take this letter as authority for the right to go upon all property owned by the City of Sheboygan Falls which is covered by the said Order for the purposes of complying with said Order.

You are hereby notified that the City of Sheboygan Falls is relying upon the representations made to it as to compliance with said Order

Diecast Division of Tecumseh Products Company page 2 2 August, 1978

as hereinabove set forth. Based upon such reliance, the City will do nothing to comply with such order.

In the event my understanding is not correct, would you kindly notify my office immediately so that the City can take such steps as it feels is necessary to conform to the requirements of said Order. In the absence of the contact by your office, I will assume my understanding is correct.

DONALD E. KOEHN - CITY ATTORNEY map

cc: Gladys M. Morken, Mayor
City of Sheboygan Falls
Attorney Charles Hammer
Donohue Engineering
Department of Natural Resources